

Crl. Misc Case No. 438 of 2026

Order No.05 dtd.19.03.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of the application U/s.482 BNSS.
On repeated call, none appears on behalf of the petitioner.
Statutory period of hearing of the instant application has been expired long before.
So, the petition is rejected as not moved.
The instant Misc. Case is disposed of.

Dictt and Cortt by me,

S.J.

Sessions Judge,
Paschim Medinipur
In-Charge